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Adrian - Access Shopper's Guide  517-265-5111   www.lenconnect.com 

Adrian - The Daily Telegram   517-265-5111   www.lenconnect.com 

Adrian - Michigan Christian Advocate 517-265-5161 ext. 4429  dcumcarchives@adrian.edu 

Adrian – Access Shoppers Guide  516-265-5111   www.accessshoppersguide.com  

Allegan - The Allegan County News   269-673-5534   www.allegannews.com 

Alpena - Alpena News   989-354-3111    www.thealpenanews.com 

Alma – Alma Reminder   989-463-6071   www.themorningsun.com 

Ann Arbor - The Ann Arbor Independent 734-930-6854   www.a2indy.com 

Ann Arbor - The Ann Arbor News  734-623-2500   www.mlive.com/sports/ann-arbor 

Ann Arbor - Washtenaw Jewish News 734-971-1800   www.washtenawjewishnews.org 

Ann Arbor – U of M The Michigan Daily 734-418-4115    www.michigandaily.com 

Atlanta - Montmorency County Tribune 989-785-4214   www.montmorencytribune.com 

Bad Axe - Huron Daily Tribune  989-269-6461 www.hearst.com/newspapers/huron-daily-tribune  

Battle Creek - Battle Creek Enquirer  269-966-0672   battlecreekenquirer.com 

Battle Creek - Battle Creek Shopper News 269-965-3955   thebattlecreekshopper.com  

Battle Creek - Senior Times Newspaper 269-979-1410    www.scenepub.com 

Bay City - The Bay City Times  989-895-8551   www.mlive.com/bay-city 

Beaverton - Gladwin County Record  989-426-9411   www.gladwinmi.com 

Bellaire - Antrim County News  231-533-5651    www.antrimreview.net 

Belleville - Belleville Area Independent 734-699-9020   www.bellevilleareaindependent.com 

Belleville - Belleville Enterprise  734-699-9020   www.bellevilleareaindependent.com 

Benton Harbor - Benton Spirit  269-926-4241   www.bentonspiritnews.com 

Benton Harbor - MailMax   269-934-7522   www.mailmaxonline.com 

Big Rapids - The Pioneer   231-796-4831   www.pioneergroup.com 

Birmingham - Observer Eccentric   866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com 
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Blissfield - Blissfield Advance  517-486-2400   www.blissfieldadvance.com 

Brighton - Inside Business Journal  810-229-2989   www.bigpdq.com 

Brimley - Bay Mills News   906-248-2258   www.baymills.org 

Brooklyn - The Exponent   517-592-2122   www.theexponent-online.com 

Buchanan - Berrien County Record  269-695-3878   www.bcrnews.net 

Cadillac - Cadillac Evening News  231-775-6565   www.cadillacnews.com 

Caledonia- Southeast Advance  616-669-2700   mlive.com 

Caledonia – Sun and News   800-870-7085 269-945-9554 

Canton - Canton Eagle   734-467-1900   www.associatednewspapers.net 

Canton - Canton Observer   866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com 

Caro - Tuscola County Advertiser  989-673-0430   www.tuscolatoday.com 

Cass City - Cass City Chronicle  989-872-2010   www.ccchronicle.net 

Cassopolis / Dowagiac - Daily News  269-683-2100   www. leaderpub.com 

Cedar Springs - The Cedar Springs Post 616-696-3655   www.cedarspringspost.com 

 

Charlevoix - Charlevoix Courier  231-547-6558   www.charlevoixcourier.com 

 

Charlotte - Community Newspaper  517-543-9913   www.county-journal.com 

Charlotte - Eaton Rapids Community News 517-543-9913   www.county-journal.com 

Cheboygan - Cheboygan Daily Tribune 231-627-7144   www. cheboygannews.com 

Cheboygan - Straitsland Resorter  231-238-7362   www. resorter.com 

Cheboygan -  Weekly Choice  989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Chelsea - Chelsea Standard   734-429-7380    www.thenewsherald.com 

Clare - The Clare County Review   989-386-4414   www.clarecountyreview.com 

Clare – The Morning Sun   989-463-6071   www.themorningsun.com/clare-county 

Clarion - Gladwin County Record  989-426-9411   www.gladwinmi.com 

Clarkston - Clarkston News   248-625-3370   www. clarkstonnews.com 
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Clawson - Clawson Mirror   248-435-8128   www. albaglassmi.com 

Clinton - Clinton Local   517-456-4100   www. villageofclinton.org 

Coldwater - The Daily Reporter  517-278-2318   www. thedailyreporter.com 

Coldwater – Shoppers Guide  517-279-9764 

Dearborn - Dearborn Times-Herald  313-584-4000   www. downriversundaytimes.com 

Dearborn - Press and Guide   313-359-7831   www. pressandguide.com 

Dearborn - Sada al-Watan   313-582-4888   www. arabamericannews.com 

Detroit-Livonia - Between the Lines  734-293-7200   www. pridesource.com 

Detroit - The Building Tradesman  313-961-3800   www. michiganbuildingtrades.org 

Detroit - Crain's Detroit Business  313-446-6000   www.crainsdetroit.com   

Detroit - Detroit Free Press   313-222-6600   www. freep.com 

 

Detroit - Detroit Jewish News  248-354-6060   www. thejewishnews.com   

Detroit - The Detroit News   313-222-2300   www. detroitnews.com 

Detroit - Dziennik Polski   313-365-1990   www. polishweekly.com 

Detroit - El Central Hispanic News  313-841-0100    

Detroit-Saline -  La Prensa   419-870-6565   www.laprensatoledo.com 

Detroit - Latino Press   313-361-3000   latinodetroit.com 

Detroit - Metro Times   313-961-4060   www. metrotimes.com 

Detroit - Michigan Chronicle  313-963-5522   www. michronicleonline.com 

Detroit - Real Detroit Weekly  313-961-4060   www. metrotimes.com 

Dexter-Pinckney -  The Sun Times  734-648-0837    www. thesuntimesnews.com 

Dowagiac / Cassopolis - Daily News  269-683-2100   www. leaderpub.com 

Dundee - The Independent   734-529-2688   www. dundeeonline.com 

East Lansing,- MSU - The State News 517-295-1680   www. statenews.com 

Ecorse - Telegram Newspaper  313-928-2955   www. telegramnews.net 
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Elk Rapids - Town Meeting   231-264-6670   www.elkrapidsnews.com  

Escanaba - The Daily Press   906-786-2021   www. dailypress.net 

Farmington/Novi -  Farmington Observer 866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com 

Fenton - Tri-County Times   810-629-8282   www. tctimes.com 

Flint - The Flint Journal   800-878-1400   www. mlive.com/flint 

Flushing – Flushing View   810-664-0811   www.flushingview.mihomepaper.com 

Fremont - Times Indicator   231-924-4400   www. timesindicator.com 

Fremont – Shoppers Guide   231-924-0630   www.hi-lites.net 

Garden City - Garden City Observer  866-887-2737   www. hometownlife.com 

Gaylord - Gaylord Herald Times  989-732-1111   www. gaylordheraldtimes.net 

Gaylord – Weekly Choice   989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Gladwin - Gladwin County Record  989-426-9411   www.gladwinmi.com 

Grand Haven - Grand Haven Tribune 616-842-6400   www. grandhaventribune.com 

Grand Ledge - Community News  517-627-6085    

Grand Rapids - El Informador  616-272-1092   www.elinformadorusa.com 

Grand Rapids - El Vocero Hispano  616-246-6023   www.elvocerous.com  

Grand Rapids - Grand Rapids Press  616-222-5400  800-878-1400 www. mlive.com/grandrapids 

Grand Rapids - Grand Rapids Times  616-245-8737   www.grtimes.com 

Grand Rapids – El Vocero   616-246-6023   www. elvocerous.com 

Grand Rapids - Lazo Cultural  616-977-0658   www. lazocultural.com 

Grass Lake/Pinckney- Sun Times News 734-648-0837   thesuntimesnews.com 

Grayling - Crawford County Avalanche 989-348-6811     www.crawfordcountyavalanche.com 

Grayling -  Weekly Choice   989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Greenville - The Daily News   616-754-9301    www. thedailynews.cc 

Grosse Ile - Ile Camera   734-676-0515   www.thenewsherald.com 
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Grosse Pointe - Grosse Pointe News  313-882-6900   wwwgrossepointenews.com 

Hastings – Sun and News   800-870-7085 269-945-9554 

Hastings – Reminder   800-870-7085 269-945-5192 www. hastingsreminder.com 

Harrisville - Alcona County Review  989-724-6384 877-873-8439 www.alconareview.com  

Hart - Oceana's Herald-Journal  231-873-5602   www.shorelinemedia.net  

Hillman - Montmorency County Tribune 989-785-4214   www.montmorencytribune.com 

Hillsdale - The Collegian   tnovelly@hillsdale.edu  www.hillsdalecollegian.com 

Hillsdale - Hillsdale Daily News  517-437-7351   www. hillsdale.net 

Hillsdale – Tip-Off Shoppers Guide  517-437-7351   www.tipoffonline.com 

Holland - The Holland Sentinel  616-392-2311   www. hollandsentinel.com 

Holt - Holt Community News    800-234-1719 www.lansingstatejournal.com/news/communities-holt 

Homer - Homer Index   517-568-4646   www. homerindex.com 

Houghton - The Daily Mining Gazette 906-482-8027   www. mininggazette.com 

Houghton Lake - Houghton Lake Resorter 989-366-5341   www.houghtonlakeresorter.com 

 

Howell - Livingston Cnty Daily Press & Argus 517-548-2000  www. livingstondaily.com 

 

Hudson - Hudson Post-Gazette  517-448-2611   www. hudsonpg.com 

Indian River - Straitsland Resorter  231-238-7362   www. resorter.com 

Inkster - Inkster Ledger Star       www.mondotimes.com 

Indian River -  Weekly Choice  989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Ionia - Sentinel-Standard   616-527-2100   www.sentinel-standard.com 

Ionia – Shoppers Guide   616-642-9411 www.mifreeads.com/newspapers/IoniaCountyShopper 

Iron Mountain - The Daily News  906-774-2772   www.ironmountaindailynews.com 

Iron River - The Iron County Reporter 906-265-9927   www.ironcountyreporter.com 

Ironwood - Ironwood Daily Globe  906-932-2211   www. yourdailyglobe.com 

Jackson - Jackson Citizen Patriot  877- 213-3754   www.mlive.com/jackson 
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Jackson - Jackson County Legal News 517- 782-0825   legalnews.com/jackson 

Kalamazoo - Kalamazoo Gazette  800-878-1400   mlive.com/kalamazoo 

Kalkaska - The Kalkaskian    231-258-4600 www. leader.morningstarpublishing.com/kalkaska 

Kalkaska -  Weekly Choice   989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Kentwood - Caledonia- Southeast Advance 616-669-2700   mlive.com 

L'Anse - L'Anse Sentinel   906-524-6194   www. lansesentinel.com 

Lake Orion - Lake Orion Eccentric  866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com 

Lansing - Lansing State Journal  517-377-1021   www.lansingstatejournal.com 

Lansing – Shoppers Guide   517-676-4400 

Lapeer - County Press   810-664-0811   www.thecountypress.mihomepaper.com 

Leland - The Leelanau Enterprise  231-256-9827   www. leelanaunews.com 

Lewiston -  Weekly Choice   989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Livingston Cnty - Livingston Cnty Daily Press & Argus 517-548-2000 www. livingstondaily.com 

Livonia - Livonia Observer    734-582-8363 www.hometownlife.com/news/observer-farmington 

  

Livonia - Between the Lines   734-293-7200   www. pridesource.com 

Ludington - Ludington Daily News  231-845-5181   www.ludingtondailynews.com 

Macomb - Macomb Daily   586) 469-4510   www.macombdaily.com 

Madison Heights - Italian Tribune-La Tribuna del Popolo 586-783-3260   www.italian-tribune.com/ 

Manchester - Manchester Enterprise  734-428-8173   www.heritagenews.com/ 

Mancelona -  Weekly Choice  989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Manistee - News Advocate   231-723-3592   www. news.pioneergroup.com 

Marion - The Marion Press    231-743-2481   www.marion-press.com 

Marlette - The Marlette Leader  989- 635-2435   www. cityofmarlette.com 

Marquette - The Mining Journal  906-228-2500   www.miningjournal.net 

Midland - Midland Daily News  989-835-7171   www.ourmidland.com 
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Middleville – Sun and News   800-870-7085 269-945-9554 

Milan - Milan News        www.themilaneagle.com 

Milford - Milford Times         248-302-0975               www.hometownlife.com/news/hometown-milford 

Mio - Weekly Choice   989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Monroe - Monroe Journal   251-575-3282   www.monroejournal.com 

Monroe - Monroe Evening News  734-242-1100   www. monroenews.com 

Monroe - Monroe Guardian   734-243-2100   www.mylocal.thenewsherald.com 

Montmorency County - Montmorency County Tribune   989-785-4214  www.montmorencytribune.com 

Morenci - Morenci Observer  419-237-2378   www. statelineobserver.com 

Mount Clemens - Macomb Daily  586-469-4510   www. macombdaily.com 

Mount Pleasant - Morning Sun  989-463-6071   www.themorningsun.com 

Mount Pleasant- Up North Publications 989-779-6000   www.manta.com   

Muskegon - Muskegon Chronicle  800-878-1400   www.mlive.com/muskegon 

New Baltimore - The Voice   586-716-8100   www. voicenews.com 

New Buffalo - Harbor Country News 269-469-1410   www. harborcountry-news.com 

New Buffalo - New Buffalo Times  269-469-1100   www.newbuffalotimes.com 

Niles - Daily Star    269-683-2100  www.leaderpub.com/category/news/niles 

Niles – Leader    269-683-2100   www. leaderpub.com 

Northville - Northville Record   734-582-8363 www.hometownlife.com/news/hometown-northville 

Norway - The Current   906-563-5212   www.mondotimes.com/Norway 

Novi - Michigan Lawyers Weekly  248-865-3102   www.milawyersweekly.com 

Novi - Novi News     866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com/ 

Novi -  Farmington Observer  866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com 

Oakland – Oakland Press    248-332-8181   

Onaway - The Onaway Outlook  989-733-6543   www.mondotimes.com 
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Ontonogan - The Ontonogan Herald  906-884-2826   www. ontonagonherald.com 

Oscoda - Oscoda Press   989-739-2054   www. iosconews.com 

Otsego - The Union Enterprise   269-685-9571   www.allegannews.com 

Otsego – Shoppers Guide   269-694-9431   www. communityshoppersguide.net 

Owosso – Argus Press   989-725-5136   www.argus-press.com    

Oxford - Oxford Eccentric   866-887-2737   www. hometownlife.com 

Oxford - Oxford Leader   248-693-8331   www.oxfordleader.com 

Petoskey - Petoskey News-Review  231-347-2544   www.petoskeynews.com 

Petoskey -  Weekly Choice   989-732-8160   www.weeklychoice.com 

Pinckney -  The Sun Times   734-648-0837    www. thesuntimesnews.com 

Plainwell - The Union Enterprise  269-685-9571   www.allegannews.com   

Plymouth - Plymouth Observer  734-582-8363   www.hometownlife.com 

Plymouth – Assoc Newspapers of Mich. 734-467-1900   associatednewspapers.net 

Pontiac - The Oakland Press  248-332-8181   www.theoaklandpress.com 

Port Austin - Port Austin Times  248-332-8181   www.portaustintimes.com  

Port Huron - The Times Herald  810-985-7171   www. thetimesherald.com 

Portland - Portland Review & Observer 800-646-6397 www.mifreeads.com/readlocalnews/orangeregion/portlandreviewando 

Redford - Redford Neighborhood Connection 313-533-7366    

Redford - Redford Observer   734-582-8363           www.hometownlife.com/news/observer-farmington 

Richland - Richland Express      www.mondotimes.com 

River Rouge - Telegram Newspaper  313-928-2955   www. telegramnews.net  

Rochester, Michigan - Rochester Eccentric   866-887-2737   www.hometownlife.com 

Rochester & Rochester Hills - Gazette 248-524-4868   www.rrhgazette.com 

Rogers City - Presque Isle County Advance 989-734-2105   www. piadvance.com 

Romeo - The Romeo Observer  586-752-3524   www.romeoobserver.com 
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Romulus - Huron River Weekly  734-753-4416  www.mlive.com/huron-river-weekly-romulus 

Romulus - Romulus Roman   734-467-1900   www.associatednewspapers.net 

Roseville - Gazette van Detroit  586-777-2720   www.gazettevandetroit.com 

Royal Oak - Daily Tribune   248-541-3000   www.dailytribune.com 

Saginaw - The Saginaw News  989-752-7171   www. mlive.com 

Saugatuck - The Commercial Record 269-857-2570   www.allegannews.com/saugatuck 

St. Ignace - St. Ignace News   906-643-9150   www. stignacenews.com 

St. Joseph - The Herald-Palladium  269-429-2400   www.heraldpalladium.com 

St. Joseph - Trade Lines   269-982-9950   www.manta.com 

Saline - Saline Reporter   734) 429-7380   www.thesalinepost.com 

Saline -  La Prensa    419-870-6565   www.laprensatoledo.com 

Sault Sainte Marie - The Evening News 906-632-2235   www.sooeveningnews.com 

Sebewaing - Newsweekly   989-883-3100  www.myyp.com/Sebewaing,MI/News-Weekly 

Shelby Township -  Source/Advisor Newspaper 586-731-1000   www.sourcenewspapers.com 

South Lyon - South Lyon Herald  734-582-8363   www.hometownlife.com 

Southfield - Southfield Eccentric   866-887-2737   www. hometownlife.com 

Southgate - The Heritage Sunday  734-246-0800   www.thenewsherald.com 

Southgate - The News-Herald  734-246-0800   www.thenewsherald.com 

Southgate – Monroe Guardian  734-243-2100             www.mylocal.thenewsherald.com  

Spring Lake - Grand Haven Tribune  616-842-6400   www. grandhaventribune.com 

Springport - Springport Signal  517-857-2500   www.springportmi.com 

Stockbridge - Town Crier   517-851-7833   www.mlive.com/town-crier 

Sturgis - Sturgis Journal   269-651-5407   www.sturgisjournal.com 

Tawas City - Iosco County News-Herald 989-36 2-3456   www. iosconews.com 

Tecumseh - Tecumseh Herald  517-423-2174   www. tecumsehherald.com 
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Three Oaks - The South County Gazette 269-756-2421 

Traverse City - Grand Traverse Business News 231-929-7919  www. tcbusinessnews.com 

Traverse City – Grand Herald  231-946-2000   www.record-eagle.com 

Traverse City - Northern Express  231-947-8787   www. northernexpress.com 

Traverse City - Traverse City Record-Eagle 231-946-2000   www.record-eagle.com 

Troy – Troy-Somerset Gazette  248-524-4868   www.rrhgazette.com 

Troy - Nordamerikansiche Wochen-post 248-641-9944   www. wochenpostusa.com 

Troy - Troy Eccentric   866-887-2737   www. hometownlife.com 

Troy - "Troy-Somerset Gazette"  248-524-4868   www. rrhgazette.com 

Utica - Source/Advisor Newspaper  586-323-8145   www.sourcenewspapers.com 

Vanderbilt - Vanderbiltmich.com  989-983-4244   www. vanderbiltmich.com 

Vassar - Pioneer Times   989-823-8579   www.tuscolatoday.com 

Waterford - Spinal Column Newsweekly 248-360-7355   www. spinalcolumnonline.com 

Wayland - Penasee Globe   269-792-2271   www.mlive.com/wayland 

Wayne - Journal Newspaper  734-467-1900 www.hometownlife.com/news/observer-wayne-westland 

West Bloomfield - West Bloomfield Eccentric 866- 887-2737   www. hometownlife.com 

Westland - Westland Observer  866-887-2737   www. hometownlife.com 

Whitehall - White Lake Beacon  231-894-5356   www. whitelakebeacon.com 

Williamston -Williamston Today      www.williamstontoday 

Wyoming  - El Informador   616-272-1092   www.elinformadorusa.com 

Yale - The Yale Expositor   810-387-2300   www. yaleexpositor.com 

Ypsilanti - Ypsilanti Courier  734-246-0800  www.metrotimes.com/detroit/ypsilanti-courier 

 

 

This may not be a complete listing of all community newspapers in Michigan.  

If you discover or know of others not listed please contact Gary L. Merritt -. g.merritt@mikofc.org. 
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